### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lothar Westerweck	11/23/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flextronics AP, LLC		
Street Address:	305 Interlocken Parkway		
City:	Broomfield		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80021		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12624266	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: TOM@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLEX-05600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverstock

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment\_11\_23\_09#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 023560 FRAME: 0255

Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-05600

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREA improvements as des	S, I, <u>Lothar Westerweck</u> , he cribed and set forth in the be	reinafter referred to a	as "ASSIGNOR", ha	ave invented certain nev	v and useful	
Title of Invention:	AF/ZOOM SHUTTER WIT	H TWO BLADES FI	UNCTION	nes Letters Patent:		
	application:			ial No.:		
WHEREA hereinafter referred to	S, <u>Flextronics, AP LLC, a cc</u> o as "ASSIGNEE", is desiroutich may be granted on the sa	orporation of the State		Interlocken Parkway, Br nterest in said invention	oomfield, CO 80021 and application and in	
said Assignee, and A States Letters Patent, throughout the world prolongations or extended and enjoyed by s	REFORE, TO ALL WHOM knowledged, Assignor has so ssignee's successors and assi and any Letters Patent which including any divisions, reneasions thereof, said interest that Assignor had this assignation.	gns, all right, title and may hereafter be grawals, continuations in the held and enjoyed ment and transfer not	d interest in and to santed on the same in whole or in part, salt by said Assignee a been made, to the f	se presents do sen, assig said invention, said appl n the United States and a substitutions, conversion as fully and exclusively a full end and term of any	n and transfer unto ication for United all countries as, reissues, as it would have been Letters Patent.	
applications for Lette other acts as Assigned	orther agrees that he will, with d application and/or applicat is Patent and for the reissue is lawfully may request, to ob title thereto in said Assignee	hereof, and instrume	nts of assignment ar	tenver an such further pa	apers, including	
IN TESTIN	IONY WHEREOF, Assigno	r has hereunto signed	his name to this ass	signment on the date inc	licated below.	
0	othar Westerweck		<u>_/.</u>	1/23/09 Date		
STATE OF COUNTY OF SO						
who proved to me on acknowledged to me the instrument the person(s)	the basis of satisfactory evid at he/she/they executed the sa or the entity upon behalf of v	et A skette Life ence to be the person me in his/her/their au which the person(s) act	(1) whose name(s) thorized capacity(ie: ed, executed the inst	oublic, personally appeare is/are subscribed to the s), and that by his/her/th rument.	d <u>Lothar Westerweck</u> , within instrument and acir signature(s) on the	
I certify under PENALT	Y OF PERJURY under the law	vs of the State of Calif	ornia that the foregoi	ing paragraph is true and	correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
SEAL		40	Signatur	re/of Wotary Public	CHS	
	PAULETTE I. FERNANDEZ Cemmission # 1626212 Notary Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires Dec 2, 200	AND NEW AIR TOWN				

**RECORDED: 11/23/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023560 FRAME: 0256